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The Grand Jurors for the State of Mississippi, taken from the body of good and lawful perSons of
the First Jndicial District of Hinds County, in the State of Mississippi, elected, impaneled sworn,
and cbarged to inquire to in and for said District, County and State aforesaid, in the name and by
the authority of the State of Mississippi, upon their oaths present: That

KARENIRBY

In said District, County and State

On or about the II ~ day of February, 2009, in the county aforesaid and within the juriSdiction ofthis court,

Count I

Did willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously operate a motor vehicle under the influence of
intoxicating liquor or while haviug an alcohol concentration of eight oue-hundredths (0.08%).or
more in her blood as prohibited by and in violation of Section 63-11-30(1), Mississippi Code,
1972, as amended, and in a negligent manner caused the death of Lisa A. Dedousis, a human
being, in violation of Section 63-11-30(5), Mississippi Code, 1972, as amended by in a negligent
manner by crossiog into the lane of oncoming traffic andlor operating a vehicle in excess of theposted speed limit.

Count Il

Did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously operate a motor vehicle under the influence of
intoXicating liquor or while having an alcohol concentratioo of eight one hundredths (0.08%) or
more in her blood as prohibited by and in violation of Section 63-II -30( I), Mississippi Code,
1972, as amended, and in a negligent manner caused the death of Daniel M. Pouge, a human
being, in violation of Section 63-11-30(5), Mississippi Code, 1972, as amended by in a negligent
manner, crossing into the lane of oncoming traffic and/or operating a vehicle in excess of theposted speed limit.

Count III

Did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously Operate a motor vehicle under the influence of
intoxicating liquor or wbile having an alcohol concentratioo of eight one hundredths (0.08%) or
more in her blood as prohibited by and in violation of Section 63-11-30( 1), Mississippi Code,
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1972, as amended, and did in a negligent manner caused the mutilation, or disfigurement, or
permanent disability of Stuart M. Irby by ina negligent manner, crossing into the lane of
oncoming traffic and/or operating a vehicle in excess of the posted speed limit.

Contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Mississippi.

~Me.J lo!~I/L
Grand Jury Foreman
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MINUTES CIRCUIT COURT, 1ST DISTRICT, HINDS COUNTY TERM, 20 __

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
HINDS COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

KARENIRBY

VS.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

FILED
MAR31 2010

BARBARA DUNN, CIRCUIT CLERK

BY D.L

PLAINTIFF

CAUSE NO. 10-0-313

DEFENDANT

ORDER OF DISMISSAL
This herein cause came before the Court on the guilty plea of the Defendant, Karen Irby, of

the Cause no. 09-0-413. Defendant pled guilty before this Court in Cause No. 09-0-413 (counts

1&2) and as part of that plea, the Court finds that the herein cause should be dismissed.
$'

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED and ADJUDGED that •••••• the above-

styled and numbered matter is hereby dismissed with prejudice.

SO ORDERED AND ADJUDGED, this, the £'fd&ay of March 2010.

Q~
CIRCUIT JUDGE

..•.~..

G & E Vest E917656JB
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